City of EMMETSBURG
City of GRAETTINGER
City of WEST BEND
City of RUTHVEN

City of MALLARD
City of AYRSHIRE
City of CYLINDER
City of CURLEW

City of RODMAN

City of EMMETSBURG
City of GRAETTINGER
City of WEST BEND
City of RUTHVEN

City of MALLARD
City of AYRSHIRE
City of CYLINDER
City of CURLEW

City of RODMAN

EMMETSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL
GRAETTINGER-TERRIL COMM SCHOOL
WEST BEND-MALLARD COMM SCHOOL
RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE COMM SCHOOL
EMMETSBURG CATHOLIC SCHOOL
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"GAMING DEVEL

CORPORATION
2015 Grant Cycle Awards - March 6, 2016

City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant

City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award

School Award
School Award
School Award
School Award
School Award

$171,423.03
$ 37,057.09
$ 34,459.77
$ 32,375.88
$ 12,020.15
$ 6,281.89
$ 3,865.78
$ 2,536.92
$ 1,993.29
$ 159,000.00
$ 54,000.00
$ 50,000.00
$ 47,000.00
$ 18,000.00
$ 9,000.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 3,000.00
85,560.00
36,456.00
35,414.00
25,296.00
17,274.00
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The total of grants awarded for 2015 does not reflect monies used for operating expenses or reserve fund.

The mission of the Palo Alto County Gaming Development Corporation is to strengthen our communities for future generations
by creating partnerships, leveraging resources, and being a catalyst in identifying and supporting community needs.

ORGANIZATION
City of West Bend Fire Department
Five Island Trail Corporation
Ruthven Fire Department
Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc.
Palo Alto County Conservation Board
lowa Lakes Community College
Main Street Community Theatre
Cylinder Fire Department
Graettinger Benefited Fire Department
Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce
Graettinger Econ Development Council
St. Pat's Association
Palo Alto County Hospital
Valley View Cemetery Association
Palo Alto County Fair Association
Horizons Unlimited
Palo Alto County Board of Supervisors
West Bend Historical Society
lowa Lakes Community College
Palo Alto Gun Club
Palo Alto County IRVM
Palo Alto County Conservation Board

ORGANIZATION
City of EMMETSBURG-Public Library

Ruthven-Ayrshire CSD-Music Department

West Bend Chamber of Commerce
West Bend Chamber of Commerce

2015 GRANTS AWARDED
West Bend Fire Station
FIT Phase 5 Trail Extension
Fire "Rescue/Pumper Truck" Replacement
Central Office Conference Room
Playground Equipment
Generator Installation Project
Main Street Community Theatre Roof Reconstruction
Cylinder Fire Dept Personal Protective Equipment Grant
Vehicle Extrication Equipment/Jaws of Life
"From Dream to Reality" - New Business Contest
GEDC-Graettinger Market Safety/Energy Efficiency Renovations
St. Pat's Event Tent
Dynavision Training System
Valley View Cemetery Road Upgrade
Portable Lighting
New Windows for Horizons 21st Street Group Home
Recycling Trailer for County Wide Use
Cataloging of Artifacts-3
Library Carpeting Project
New Trap for Palo Alto Gun Club at Sportsman Recreation Area
Heiman UTV Skid Unit
Trencher Attachment

2015 MINI GRANTS AWARDED
OneClickDigital Downloadable Content
World Drumming Instrument Funding
Games for the 4th of July Celebration
Christmas Decorations

AMOUNTAWARDED
$75,000.00
$67,500.00
$60,466.00
$46,035.00
$43,275.00
$37,257.00
$24,693.00
$22,331.00
$21,708.00
$18,710.00
$18,085.00
$16,556.00
$14,617.00
$13,755.00
$12,448.00
$10,463.00

$8,250.00
$7,418.00
$6,975.00
$6,337.00
$5,609.00
$5,201.00

$4,500.00
$4,499.00
$1,799.00
$4,495.00



Ruthven-Ayrshire CSD

Palo Alto County Freedom Rock Committee
lowa Lakes Community College

City of GRAETTINGER

City of WEST BEND-Public Library

City of EMMETSBURG-E-Hawk Flag Football
Grotto of the Redemption

Lost Island-Ruthven Betterment Association
Grotto of the Redemption

Cylinder Fire Department

Emmetsburg CSD-High School

West Bend-Mallard CSD

Emmetsburg Catholic School

City of Cylinder

City of EMMETSBURG-Community Center
Emmetsburg Catholic School

Palo Alto County Sheriff's Office

GT/RA Bulls Eyes, Inc.

Palo Alto County Sheriff's Reserves

City of EMMETSBURG-Public Library
Emmetsburg Education Center

Palo Alto County Hospital

West Bend-Mallard CSD

Friends of West Bend Skating

City of RUTHVEN-Public Library
Emmetsburg Education Center

Palo Alto County Conservation Board

Palo Alto County Conservation Board

Palo Alto County Fair Association

Palo Alto County Hospital

American Association of University Women
Palo Alto County Council on Aging

Palo Alto County Council on Aging

City of Ruthven

American Legion Post #33

West Bend Summer Rec

Mallard Legion

Mallard Legion

GT/RA Bulls Eyes, Inc.

Palo Alto County Historical Society-School
Graettinger Business Club

Palo Alto Gun Club

Laser Cutting & Engraving

Phase One of Freedom Park Project for Cement & Groundwork
Smith Wellness Center Leg Curl and Power Cage Update
Electrofusion Equipment

Library Lighting Project

E-Hawk Flag Football Equipment Program

Grotto Shrine Concrete Walkway Project

Picnic Tables for City Park

Grotto Shrine Gutter Addition Project

Preventative Maintenance

Industrial Cabinet Saw for EHS Industrial Technology Department
Summer School Curriculum

Water Bottle Filling Station/Drinking Fountain

Cylinder City Park Illumination Project

Community Center - Outdoor Patio/Veranda Furnishings
Stand/Sit Desks

Investigation Kits, Nikon Camera, and Accessories

PAT Trap Thrower

Ballistic Vests & External Vest

New Young Adult Shelving

Outdoor Environment

CPR, AED and First Aid Training Equipment

PE Equipment Grant

Ice Rink Snow Blower

New Shelving for the Library

Indoor Gross Motor/Imaginative Play Area

All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) Attachments

All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) Fire Pack Unit

Retinal Imaging System

Patient Education Tablets & Videos for Cardiac Rehab
AAUW-Gender Equity Books for County Libraries/Schools
Insulate Pt N. Wall and N. & E. Walls of Office

Replace Lights & Bulbs w/New Energy Efficient Fixtures &
Bulbs

Purchase of a Swimming Pool Cover and Reef System
Phase One of Freedom Park

West Bend Summer Rec Equipment Project

Mallard Legion Gun Safe

Mallard Legion Re-Secure Steel Roof

ShotKam Gun Mounted Camera System

Restore and Preserve the Historical Society School
American Flags with Poles

Two New Radar Guns for P.A. Gun Club Trap Ranges

$4,467.00
$4,455.00
$4,429.00
$4,402.00
$4,397.00
$4,374.00
$4,373.00
$4,320.00
$4,306.00
$4,208.00
$4,184.00
$4,172.00
$4,166.00
$4,163.00
$4,026.00
$4,026.00
$3,975.00
$3,802.00
$3,800.00
$3,706.00
$3,645.00
$3,583.00
$3,563.00
$3,320.00
$3,240.00
$3,222.00
$3,150.00
$3,037.00
$3,015.00
$3,005.00
$2,681.00
$2,330.00

$2,124.00
$2,029.00
$1,787.00
$1,550.00
$1,512.00
$1,466.00
$1,364.00
$1,019.00
$ 745.00
$ 718.00



