

2015 Grant Cycle Awards - March 6, 2016

City of EMMETSBURG	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 171,423.03
City of GRAETTINGER	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 37,057.09
City of WEST BEND	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 34,459.77
City of RUTHVEN	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 32,375.88
City of MALLARD	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 12,020.15
City of AYRSHIRE	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 6,281.89
City of CYLINDER	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 3,865.78
City of CURLEW	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 2,536.92
City of RODMAN	City Per Capita Grant	\$ 1,993.29
City of EMMETSBURG	City Award	\$ 159,000.00
City of GRAETTINGER	City Award	\$ 54,000.00
City of WEST BEND	City Award	\$ 50,000.00
City of RUTHVEN	City Award	\$ 47,000.00
City of MALLARD	City Award	\$ 18,000.00
City of AYRSHIRE	City Award	\$ 9,000.00
City of CYLINDER	City Award	\$ 6,000.00
City of CURLEW	City Award	\$ 4,000.00
City of RODMAN	City Award	\$ 3,000.00
EMMETSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL	School Award	\$ 85,560.00
GRAETTINGER-TERRIL COMM SCHOOL	School Award	\$ 36,456.00
WEST BEND-MALLARD COMM SCHOOL	School Award	\$ 35,414.00
RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE COMM SCHOOL	School Award	\$ 25,296.00
EMMETSBURG CATHOLIC SCHOOL	School Award	\$ 17,274.00

The total of grants awarded for 2015 does not reflect monies used for operating expenses or reserve fund.

The mission of the Palo Alto County Gaming Development Corporation is to strengthen our communities for future generations

by creating partnerships, leveraging resources, and being a catalyst in identifying and supporting community needs.

ORGANIZATION	2015 GRANTS AWARDED	AMOUNTAWARDED
City of West Bend Fire Department	West Bend Fire Station	\$75,000.00
Five Island Trail Corporation	FIT Phase 5 Trail Extension	\$67,500.00
Ruthven Fire Department	Fire "Rescue/Pumper Truck" Replacement	\$60,466.00
Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc.	Central Office Conference Room	\$46,035.00
Palo Alto County Conservation Board	Playground Equipment	\$43,275.00
Iowa Lakes Community College	Generator Installation Project	\$37,257.00
Main Street Community Theatre	Main Street Community Theatre Roof Reconstruction	\$24,693.00
Cylinder Fire Department	Cylinder Fire Dept Personal Protective Equipment Grant	\$22,331.00
Graettinger Benefited Fire Department	Vehicle Extrication Equipment/Jaws of Life	\$21,708.00
Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce	"From Dream to Reality" - New Business Contest	\$18,710.00
Graettinger Econ Development Council	GEDC-Graettinger Market Safety/Energy Efficiency Renovations	\$18,085.00
St. Pat's Association	St. Pat's Event Tent	\$16,556.00
Palo Alto County Hospital	Dynavision Training System	\$14,617.00
Valley View Cemetery Association	Valley View Cemetery Road Upgrade	\$13,755.00
Palo Alto County Fair Association	Portable Lighting	\$12,448.00
Horizons Unlimited	New Windows for Horizons 21st Street Group Home	\$10,463.00
Palo Alto County Board of Supervisors	Recycling Trailer for County Wide Use	\$8,250.00
West Bend Historical Society	Cataloging of Artifacts-3	\$7,418.00
Iowa Lakes Community College	Library Carpeting Project	\$6,975.00
Palo Alto Gun Club	New Trap for Palo Alto Gun Club at Sportsman Recreation Area	\$6,337.00
Palo Alto County IRVM	Heiman UTV Skid Unit	\$5,609.00
Palo Alto County Conservation Board	Trencher Attachment	\$5,201.00

ORGANIZATION

City of EMMETSBURG-Public Library Ruthven-Ayrshire CSD-Music Department West Bend Chamber of Commerce West Bend Chamber of Commerce

2015 MINI GRANTS AWARDED

OneClickDigital Downloadable Content	\$4,500.00
World Drumming Instrument Funding	\$4,499.00
Games for the 4th of July Celebration	\$1,799.00
Christmas Decorations	\$4,495.00

Ruthven-Ayrshire CSD	Laser Cutting & Engraving	\$4,467.00
Palo Alto County Freedom Rock Committee	Phase One of Freedom Park Project for Cement & Groundwork	\$4,455.00
Iowa Lakes Community College	Smith Wellness Center Leg Curl and Power Cage Update	\$4,429.00
City of GRAETTINGER	Electrofusion Equipment	\$4,402.00
City of WEST BEND-Public Library	Library Lighting Project	\$4,397.00
City of EMMETSBURG-E-Hawk Flag Football	E-Hawk Flag Football Equipment Program	\$4,374.00
Grotto of the Redemption	Grotto Shrine Concrete Walkway Project	\$4,373.00
Lost Island-Ruthven Betterment Association	Picnic Tables for City Park	\$4,320.00
Grotto of the Redemption	Grotto Shrine Gutter Addition Project	\$4,306.00
Cylinder Fire Department	Preventative Maintenance	\$4,208.00
Emmetsburg CSD-High School	Industrial Cabinet Saw for EHS Industrial Technology Department	\$4,184.00
West Bend-Mallard CSD	Summer School Curriculum	\$4,172.00
Emmetsburg Catholic School	Water Bottle Filling Station/Drinking Fountain	\$4,166.00
City of Cylinder	Cylinder City Park Illumination Project	\$4,163.00
City of EMMETSBURG-Community Center	Community Center - Outdoor Patio/Veranda Furnishings	\$4,026.00
Emmetsburg Catholic School	Stand/Sit Desks	\$4,026.00
Palo Alto County Sheriff's Office	Investigation Kits, Nikon Camera, and Accessories	\$3,975.00
GT/RA Bulls Eyes, Inc.	PAT Trap Thrower	\$3,802.00
Palo Alto County Sheriff's Reserves	Ballistic Vests & External Vest	\$3,800.00
City of EMMETSBURG-Public Library	New Young Adult Shelving	\$3,706.00
Emmetsburg Education Center	Outdoor Environment	\$3,645.00
Palo Alto County Hospital	CPR, AED and First Aid Training Equipment	\$3,583.00
West Bend-Mallard CSD	PE Equipment Grant	\$3,563.00
Friends of West Bend Skating	Ice Rink Snow Blower	\$3,320.00
City of RUTHVEN-Public Library	New Shelving for the Library	\$3,240.00
Emmetsburg Education Center	Indoor Gross Motor/Imaginative Play Area	\$3,222.00
Palo Alto County Conservation Board	All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) Attachments	\$3,150.00
Palo Alto County Conservation Board	All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) Fire Pack Unit	\$3,037.00
Palo Alto County Fair Association	Retinal Imaging System	\$3,015.00
Palo Alto County Hospital	Patient Education Tablets & Videos for Cardiac Rehab	\$3,005.00
American Association of University Women	AAUW-Gender Equity Books for County Libraries/Schools	\$2,681.00
Palo Alto County Council on Aging	Insulate Pt N. Wall and N. & E. Walls of Office	\$2,330.00
	Replace Lights & Bulbs w/New Energy Efficient Fixtures &	
Palo Alto County Council on Aging	Bulbs	\$2,124.00
City of Ruthven	Purchase of a Swimming Pool Cover and Reef System	\$2,029.00
American Legion Post #33	Phase One of Freedom Park	\$1,787.00
West Bend Summer Rec	West Bend Summer Rec Equipment Project	\$1,550.00
Mallard Legion	Mallard Legion Gun Safe	\$1,512.00
Mallard Legion	Mallard Legion Re-Secure Steel Roof	\$1,466.00
GT/RA Bulls Eyes, Inc.	ShotKam Gun Mounted Camera System	\$1,364.00
Palo Alto County Historical Society-School	Restore and Preserve the Historical Society School	\$1,019.00
Graettinger Business Club	American Flags with Poles	\$ 745.00
Palo Alto Gun Club	Two New Radar Guns for P.A. Gun Club Trap Ranges	\$ 718.00